for Business 
equipment  

493.500.000 

364.895.000 

Total 3.207.269.000 

Source: Bengkulu‘s BAZNAS 2018 Report 

Zakat distribution for community em-
powerment as revealed in the table above 
shows that the Bengkulu takwa program has 
channeled IDR 326,000,000 (Three Hundred 
Twenty-Six Million Rupiah) to the poor and 
fisabilillah. The Healthy Bengkulu program 
has given Rp. 212,210,000 (Two Hundred 
Twelve Million Two Hundred and Ten 
Thousand Rupiah) to mustaḥik of the poor 
category. The Smart Bengkulu program has 
allocated IDR 1,810,664,000 (One Billion 
Eight Hundred Ten Million Six Hundred 
Sixty-Four Thousand Rupiah) for the poor. 
Meanwhile, the prosperous Bengkulu pro-
gram has transferred Rp. 858,395,000 (Eight 
Hundred Fifty-Eight Million Three Hundred 
Ninety-Five Thousand Rupiah) to the poor. 
The forms of distribution are explained in 
the graph below. 

Figure 01: Zakat Distribution Based in 2018 

Source: Bengkulu‘s BAZNAS 2018 Re-
port  

Based on the amount of zakat distributed 
by the National Amil Zakat Agency (BA-